4 PIN DIP RANDOM-PHASE TRIAC DRIVER
PHOTOCOUPLER
  Everlight Electronics Co., Ltd.                              1                                      http://www.everlight.com
  Document No：DPC-0000135      Rev. 1                                                                  March 2, 2012
ELT302X Series
ELT305X Series
Features:
• Peak breakdown voltage

ELT305X Series
For example, VPEAK = 400V for ELT302X series.  The dv/dt value is calculated as follows:
Order Information
Part Number
  ELT302XY(Z)-V
or ELT305XY(Z)-V
Note
X = Part No. (1, 2 or 3)
Y = Lead form option (S, S1, M or none)
Z = Tape and reel option (TA, TB ,TU, TD or none).
V = VDE safety approved (optional)
Option Description Packing quantity
None Standard DIP-6 100 units per tube
M Wide lead bend (0.4 inch spacing) 100 units per tube
S (TA) Surface mount lead form + TA tape & reel option  1000 units per reel
S (TB) Surface mount lead form + TB tape & reel option 1000 units per reel
S1 (TA) Surface mount lead form (low profile) + TA tape & reel option 1000 units per reel
S1 (TB) Surface mount lead form (low profile) + TB tape & reel option 1000 units per reel
S (TU) Surface mount lead form + TU tape & reel option 1500 units per reel
S (TD) Surface mount lead form + TD tape & reel option 1500 units per reel
S1 (TU) Surface mount lead form (low profile) + TU tape & reel option 1500 units per reel
S1 (TD) Surface mount lead form (low profile) + TD tape & reel option 1500 units per reel
0.63 x 400
     τRC
dv/dt =  =
252
 τRC
4 PIN DIP RANDOM-PHASE TRIAC DRIVER
PHOTOCOUPLER
  Everlight Electronics Co., Ltd.                              7                                      http://www.everlight.com
  Document No：DPC-0000135      Rev. 1                                                                  March 2, 2012
ELT302X Series
ELT305X Series
Package Drawings
(Dimensions in mm)
Standard DIP Type
Option M Type